Identity Number 651115 5107 08 9 | And JACOBA JOHANNA 
CATHARINA VENTER Identity Number 710926 0048 08 9 | Married 
in Community of Property to each other in respect of PORTION 1 
OF ERF 343 KOSTER TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION JP, 
NORTH-WEST PROVINCE MEASURING 1428 (ONE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT) SQUARE METRES 
HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER NUMBER T15088/2008  which 
has been lost or destroyed. All interested persons having objection 
to the issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge the same in 
writing with the Registrar of Deeds: North Gauteng at Pretoria within